



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2022 and CM APPL.36161/2022 (Stay)**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. G.P. Thareja, Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Mr. Shikhar Yadav and Mr.
Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Saxena, Mr. Rama Yadav,
Mr. Durgesh Rao, Mr. Brijesh Kumar,
Ms. Manita Kumar, Advs.
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Adv. for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

31.10.2022

%

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file a reply.
Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder
thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.01.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022/cl