



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2022 & CM APPL. 36161/2022**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. G.P. Thareja, Mr. Satyam,
Advocaes.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Saxena, Mr. Rama Yadav
Mr. Durgesh Rao, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **16.01.2023**

CM APPL. To Be Numbered (seeking fixation of use and occupation charges)

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent states that he has filed an application seeking fixation of use and occupation charges along with his reply dated 09.12.2022. He states that the application has been filed at serial no. 20 of the index to the said reply and is at pages 384 to 401 of the said reply (pdf page 744 to 762 of the Court's e-file).
2. Since the said application has not been numbered, the Registry is directed to number the said application.
3. Issue notice. Upon steps being taken by the Respondent, issue notice in the said application to the Petitioners through all modes including



electronically and through its counsel.

4. The application shall be heard on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 20.04.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 16, 2023/hp