



\$~40

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RC.REV. 197/2022

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma and Mr.
Satyam Thareja, Advocates.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate
for R-11.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
10.04.2023

%

CM No. 16799/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2)

This is an application seeking impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2, however, case is scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2023. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2023/yo