



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM APPL. 9565/2024 in**
RC.REV. 197/2022

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Satyam Thareja with Mr
Pratyakash, Advs.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

20.02.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 9565/2024 (for modification of order dated 01.02.2024)

1. The Hon'ble Judge is in DB-III with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Counsel for petitioner expresses inability to wait till commencement of the court.
3. As requested, renotify on 29.02.2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/RV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any