



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2022 & CM APPL. 9565/2024**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Mr. Pratyaksha
Sikodia and Mr. Yash Hari Dixit,
Advocates

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Chanchal and
Shahil Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

09.07.2024

List on 18.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2024

Sk/abk