



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 247/2012 & CM Appl.19527/2023**

JUGMINDER DASS MITTAL AND ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Ms. Chahal, Mr.
Manish Kumar, Mr. Sahil Singh, Mr.
Kushagra Yadav, Mr. Krishna Yadav,
Adv. for R-1 and LR's of R-2.

(73)

+ **RC.REV. 197/2022 & CM Appl. 9565/2024**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Ms. Chahal, Mr.
Manish Kumar, Mr. Sahil Singh, Mr.
Kushagra Yadav, Mr. Krishna Yadav,
Adv. for R-1 and LR's of R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 19.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any