



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 197/2022, CM APPL. 9565/2024**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Mr. Shikhar
Yadav and Mr. Deepak, Advocates.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Mr. Manish Kumar
and Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

1. Matter has been passed over once at first call. However, at the second call, no time is left.
2. Renotify on 10.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 19, 2025

ga