



\$~260

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2022**

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shikhar Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Mr. Manish Kumar
and Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

CM APPL. 41054/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 ('CPC'), respondent No.1/applicant seeks to place on record certain additional documents that are stated to form part of the trial court record.

The application is disposed-of with a direction that the trial court record be requisitioned in electronic form; and copy of TCR be supplied to counsel on request.

RC.REV. 197/2022

Re-notify on 19th August 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2025/ss