



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 197/2022

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja and Mr.
Shikhar Yadav, Advs.

Versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Mr. Manish Kr.,
Mr. Sahil Singh,, Ms. Chanchal and
Mr. Kushagra Yadav, Advs.
alongwith respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% 19.08.2025

**CM APPL. 9565/2024-By pet. for modification of order dated
01.02.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present application has already been disposed of *vide* order dated 29.02.2024.
2. Accordingly, the Registry is directed not to show the present application any further.

RC.REV. 197/2022

3. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
4. Renotify on 14.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 19, 2025/Ab