



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RC.REV. 197/2022

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja and Mr. Satvik
Khatri, Advocates.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Durgesh Rao, Mr. Manish Kumar,
Mr. Sahil Singh, Ms. Chanchal and
Mr. Kushagra Yadav, Advocates with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 17.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sn